GENESEE COUNTY TAX RATES

2024 2024 2024 2024
TOWN COUNTY TOWN COUNTY 2023
TOWN/CITY SCHOOL 2023-2024 2023-2024 OUTSIDE OUTSIDE INSIDE INSIDE EQUAL SPECIAL
DISTRICT SCHOOL LIBRARY VILLAGE VILLAGE VILLAGE VILLAGE RATE DISTRICT

Alabama 2.57 8.06 100.00 ALABAMA FIRE
Akron 10.29 EAST PEMBROKE FIRE
Medina 14.03 0.92 ALABAMA WATER #1 (unit)
Oakfield-Alabama 17.68 0.50 ALABAMA WATER #2 (unit)
Royalton-Hartland 15.23 0.16 ALABAMA WATER #3 (unit)

Alexander 4.00 8.40 2.36 8.40 96.00 ALEXANDER FIRE
Alexander 16.39 ALEXANDER WATER
Attica 12.70 0.24 ROUTE 98 WATER (unit)
Pembroke 15.82 0.17 PIKE RD WATER (unit)
ALEXANDER WATER #4 (unit)
ALEXANDER WATER #5 (unit)
ALEXANDER WATER #6 (unit)
Attica (Vill)

Batavia (Town) 2.12 8.31 97.00 BATAVIA FIRE

Alexander 16.22 EAST PEMBROKE FIRE

Batavia City 17.19 1.20 BATAVIA SEWER #7 (unit)

Byron-Bergen 20.95 BATAVIA SEWER #8 (unit) COMM

Elba 17.69 BATAVIA SEWER #8 (unit) RES

Oakfield-Alabama 18.23 0.52 BATAVIA WATER #5

Pembroke 15.65 0.17 BATAVIA WATER #6 (unit)
BATAVIA WATER #9 (unit)
BATAVIA WATER #10 (unit)
BATAVIA WATER #11 (unit)
BATAVIA WATER #12 (unit)
BATAVIA WATER #13 (unit)
BATAVIA WATER #14 (unit)
BATAVIA WATER #15 (unit)
BATAVIA WATER #16 (unit)
BATAVIA WATER #17 (unit)
BATAVIA WATER #18 (unit)
BATAVIA WATER #19 (unit)
BATAVIA WATER #20 (unit)
BATAVIA WATER #22 (unit)
BATAVIA WATER #23 (unit)

Batavia (City) 8.96 8.31 97.00 BUSINESS IMPROVEMENT
Batavia City 17.19 1.20

2024
SPECIAL
DISTRICT 2024
TAX RATE VILLAGE

0.66
1.83
0.00
382.07
460.53

0.73

0.57
590.92
399.00
783.17
637.83
773.79

2.34
1.89
43.15
4.45
258.58
1.63
112.76
329.21
3.65
442.29
350.74
305.94
381.47
488.84
305.91
750.26
571.18
501.73
723.00
730.68
1982.00



TOWN/CITY

Bergen

Bethany

Byron

Darien

GENESEE COUNTY TAX RATES

SCHOOL
DISTRICT
Brockport 20.95
Byron-Bergen 20.32
LeRoy 17.89
Alexander 18.73
Pavilion 19.06
Wyoming 16.05
Byron-Bergen 20.32
Elba 17.16
Alden 15.66
Alexander 18.73
Attica 14.51
Pembroke 18.07

0.60

0.43
0.32

0.27
0.20

2024

3.35

4.16

3.71

0.88

2024
TOWN COUNTY TOWN COUNTY
2023-2024 2023-2024 OUTSIDE OUTSIDE INSIDE

8.06

9.60

8.06

9.60

2024

3.35

2024

8.06

2023

INSIDE EQUAL
SCHOOL LIBRARY VILLAGE VILLAGE VILLAGE VILLAGE RATE

100.00

84.00

100.00

84.00

SPECIAL
DISTRICT

BERGEN FIRE
BERGEN WATER (unit)

PEACHEY RD WATER (unit)
PEACHEY RD VACANT (unit)
WIBA#1 (unit)

GENESEE CO. WATER - FULL
GENESEE CO. WATER - INC ONL"

BETHANY FIRE

BETHANY WATER #1 (unit)
BETHANY WATER #2 (unit)
BETHANY WATER #3 (unit)
BETHANY WATER #4 (unit)

BYRON FIRE
BYRON WATER #I (unit)

BYRON WATER #2 (unit)

BYRON WATER #3 (unit)

BYRON WATER #4 (unit)

BYRON WATER #5 (unit)

BYRON WATER #6 (unit)

BYRON WATER #7 (unit)

BYRON WATER #8 (unit)

WIBA#I (unit)

GENESEE CO. WATER - FULL
GENESEE CO. WATER - INC ONL®
WATER SHED

DARIEN FIRE
DARIEN SEWER (unit)
BROADWAY WATER
SUMNER WATER (unit)
DARIEN WATER #38
DARIEN WATER #11
GENESEE CO. WATER

2024
SPECIAL
DISTRICT 2024
TAX RATE VILLAGE

1.06
0.00
428.84
25.00
590.30
1.20
0.60

0.76
252.00
682.14
697.22
398.40

1.85
0.00
367.69
459.41
442.87
296.11
287.90
645.04
804.10
892.66
1.20
0.60
9.00

1.14
294.42
1.25
114.93
652.38
1132.13
1.20



GENESEE COUNTY TAX RATES

2024 2024 2024 2024
TOWN COUNTY TOWN COUNTY 2023
TOWN/CITY SCHOOL 2023-2024 2023-2024 OUTSIDE OUTSIDE INSIDE INSIDE EQUAL SPECIAL
DISTRICT SCHOOL LIBRARY VILLAGE VILLAGE VILLAGE VILLAGE RATE DISTRICT
Elba 3.87 8.06 3.87 8.06 100.00 ELBA FIRE
Albion 10.87 0.84 WATER DISTRICT #1 (unit)
Byron-Bergen 20.32 WATER DISTRICT #2 (unit)
Elba 17.16 WATER SHED
Oakfield-Alabama 17.68 0.50
LeRoy 1.09 10.54 1.09 10.54 76.50 LEROY FIRE
Byron-Bergen 26.56 LEROY WATER #1 (unit)
Caledonia-Mumford 19.58 0.07 NEID ROAD WATER
LeRoy 23.38 0.79 LEROY WATER #3 (unit)
Pavilion 20.93 0.47 LEROY WATER #6 (unit)
LEROY WATER #8 (unit)
LEROY WATER #10 (unit)
LEROY WATER #11 (unit)
ASBURY LIGHT (unit)
LINWOOD LIGHT (unit)
GENESEE CO. WATER
Oakfield 5.39 8.06 5.39 8.06 100.00 OAKFIELD FIRE
Elba 17.16 OAKFIELD WATER #2 (unit)
Oakfield-Alabama 17.68 0.50 OAKFIELD WATER #3 (unit)
OAKFIELD WATER #4 (unit)
OAKFIELD WATER #5 (unit)
OAKFIELD WATER #6 (unit)
OAKFIELD WATER #7 (unit)
OAKFIELD WATER #9 (unit)
OAKFIELD WATER #10 (unit)
OAKFIELD WATER #11 (unit)
Pavilion 2.33 8.40 96.00 PAVILION FIRE
LeRoy 18.63 0.63 PAVILION SEWER (unit)
Pavilion 16.68 0.38 PAVILION WATER #1 (unit)

PAVILION WATER #5 (unit)

2024
SPECIAL
DISTRICT 2024
TAX RATE VILLAGE

1.54
723.00
713.16

9.00

1.80
403.10
548.75
357.94
129.87
319.78
573.56
436.00

18.92
23.21
1.20

0.40
659.57
347.85
449.75
321.71
723.00
335.44
460.67
506.45
382.71

1.26
417.94
100.81

0.00



GENESEE COUNTY TAX RATES

2024 2024 2024
TOWN COUNTY TOWN COUNTY 2023

TOWN/CITY SCHOOL 2023-2024 2023-2024 OUTSIDE OUTSIDE INSIDE INSIDE EQUAL
DISTRICT SCHOOL LIBRARY VILLAGE VILLAGE VILLAGE VILLAGE RATE
Pembroke 1.21 9.27 1.21 9.27 87.00
Akron 11.83
Oakfield-Alabama 20.32 0.58
Pembroke 17.45 0.19
Stafford 1.48 8.23 98.00
Batavia City 17.01 1.18
Byron-Bergen 20.73
Elba 17.51
LeRoy 18.25 0.62
Pavilion 16.34 0.37

2024

SPECIAL
DISTRICT

EAST PEMBROKE FIRE
PEMBROKE FIRE

CORFU FIRE

PEMBROKE SEWER #1 (unit)
PEMBROKE SEWER #2 (unit)
PEMBROKE WATER #1 (unit)
NEWSTEAD WATER
PEMBROKE WATER #3 (unit)
GENESEE CO. WATER

STAFFORD FIRE
STAFFORD WATER #1 (unit)
STAFFORD WATER #2 (unit)
STAFFORD WATER #3 (unit)
STAFFORD WATER #4 (unit)
STAFFORD WATER #5 (unit)
STAFFORD WATER #6 (unit)
STAFFORD WATER #7 (unit)
STAFFORD WATER #8 (unit)
STAFFORD WATER #9 (unit)
STAFFORD WATER #10 (unit)
STAFFORD WATER #11 (unit)
STAFFORD WATER #12 (unit)
STAFFORD WBD #13 (unit)
GENESEE CO. WATER

2024
SPECIAL
DISTRICT 2024
TAX RATE VILLAGE

2.10
1.35
1.76
193.05
234.37
134.21

218.74
1.20

1.67
116.15
181.83
367.89
541.58
389.02
275.50
635.38
605.32
574.80
723.00
729.63
504.97

1000.67

1.20

NOTE: The City of Batavia tax rates reflect the fiscal year of April 2024 - March 2025 for City tax purposes and the fiscal year of January 2024 - December 2024 for County

tax purposes. Tax rates are in dollars per thousand of taxable value, except where noted.



