GENESEE COUNTY TAX RATES										
TOWN/CITY	SCHOOL DISTRICT	2023-2024 SCHOOL	2023-2024 LIBRARY	OUTSIDE	2024 COUNTY OUTSIDE VILLAGE		2024 COUNTY INSIDE VILLAGE	-	SPECIAL DISTRICT	2024 SPECIAL DISTRICT 2024 TAX RATE VILLAGE
Alabama				2.57	8.06			100.00	ALABAMA FIRE	0.66
	Akron	10.29		2.07	0.00			100100	EAST PEMBROKE FIRE	1.83
	Medina	14.03	0.92						ALABAMA WATER #1 (unit)	0.00
	Oakfield-Alabama	17.68	0.50						ALABAMA WATER #2 (unit)	382.07
	Royalton-Hartland	15.23	0.16						ALABAMA WATER #3 (unit)	460.53
Alexander				4.00	8.40	2.36	8.40	96.00	ALEXANDER FIRE	0.73
	Alexander	16.39							ALEXANDER WATER	0.57
	Attica	12.70	0.24						ROUTE 98 WATER (unit)	590.92
	Pembroke	15.82	0.17						PIKE RD WATER (unit)	399.00
									ALEXANDER WATER #4 (unit)	783.17
									ALEXANDER WATER #5 (unit)	637.83
									ALEXANDER WATER #6 (unit)	773.79
Attica (Vill)										
Batavia (Town))			2.12	8.31			97.00	BATAVIA FIRE	2.34
, , , ,	Alexander	16.22							EAST PEMBROKE FIRE	1.89
	Batavia City	17.19	1.20						BATAVIA SEWER #7 (unit)	43.15
	Byron-Bergen	20.95							BATAVIA SEWER #8 (unit) COMM	4.45
	Elba	17.69							BATAVIA SEWER #8 (unit) RES	258.58
	Oakfield-Alabama	18.23	0.52						BATAVIA WATER #5	1.63
	Pembroke	15.65	0.17						BATAVIA WATER #6 (unit)	112.76
									BATAVIA WATER #9 (unit)	329.21
									BATAVIA WATER #10 (unit)	3.65
									BATAVIA WATER #11 (unit)	442.29
									BATAVIA WATER #12 (unit)	350.74
									BATAVIA WATER #13 (unit)	305.94
									BATAVIA WATER #14 (unit)	381.47
									BATAVIA WATER #15 (unit)	488.84
									BATAVIA WATER #16 (unit)	305.91
									BATAVIA WATER #17 (unit)	750.26
									BATAVIA WATER #18 (unit)	571.18
									BATAVIA WATER #19 (unit)	501.73
									BATAVIA WATER #20 (unit)	723.00
									BATAVIA WATER #22 (unit)	730.68
									BATAVIA WATER #23 (unit)	1982.00
Batavia (City)				8.96	8.31			97.00	BUSINESS IMPROVEMENT	
	Batavia City	17.19	1.20							

GENESEE COUNTY TAX KATES					2024	2024	2024			2024	
TOWN/CITY	SCHOOL DISTRICT	2023-2024 SCHOOL	2023-2024 LIBRARY	OUTSIDE	2024 COUNTY OUTSIDE VILLAGE		2024 COUNTY INSIDE VILLAGE	~	SPECIAL DISTRICT	2024 SPECIAL DISTRICT 2024 TAX RATE VILLAGE	
Bergen	Brockport Byron-Bergen LeRoy	20.95 20.32 17.89	0.60	3.35	8.06	3.35	8.06		BERGEN FIRE BERGEN WATER (unit) PEACHEY RD WATER (unit) PEACHEY RD VACANT (unit) WIBA#1 (unit) GENESEE CO. WATER - FULL GENESEE CO. WATER - INC ONLY	$ \begin{array}{r} 1.06\\ 0.00\\ 428.84\\ 25.00\\ 590.30\\ 1.20\\ 0.60\\ \end{array} $	
Bethany	Alexander Pavilion Wyoming	18.73 19.06 16.05	0.43 0.32	4.16	9.60			84.00	BETHANY FIRE BETHANY WATER #1 (unit) BETHANY WATER #2 (unit) BETHANY WATER #3 (unit) BETHANY WATER #4 (unit)	0.76 252.00 682.14 697.22 398.40	
Byron	Byron-Bergen Elba	20.32 17.16		3.71	8.06				BYRON FIRE BYRON WATER #1 (unit) BYRON WATER #2 (unit) BYRON WATER #3 (unit) BYRON WATER #4 (unit) BYRON WATER #5 (unit) BYRON WATER #6 (unit) BYRON WATER #7 (unit) BYRON WATER #7 (unit) BYRON WATER #8 (unit) WIBA#1 (unit) GENESEE CO. WATER - FULL GENESEE CO. WATER - FULL WATER SHED	$1.85 \\ 0.00 \\ 367.69 \\ 459.41 \\ 442.87 \\ 296.11 \\ 287.90 \\ 645.04 \\ 804.10 \\ 892.66 \\ 1.20 \\ 0.60 \\ 9.00 \\ \end{cases}$	
Darien	Alden Alexander Attica Pembroke	15.66 18.73 14.51 18.07	0.27 0.20	0.88	9.60				DARIEN FIRE DARIEN SEWER (unit) BROADWAY WATER SUMNER WATER (unit) DARIEN WATER #8 DARIEN WATER #11 GENESEE CO. WATER	1.14 294.42 1.25 114.93 652.38 1132.13 1.20	

	GENESEE COUNT									
TOWN/CITY	SCHOOL DISTRICT	2023-2024 SCHOOL	2023-2024 LIBRARY	OUTSIDE	2024 COUNTY OUTSIDE VILLAGE	INSIDE	2024 COUNTY INSIDE VILLAGE	~	SPECIAL DISTRICT	2024 SPECIAL DISTRICT 2024 TAX RATE VILLAGE
Elba				3.87	8.06	3.87	8.06	100.00	ELBA FIRE	1.54
Linu	Albion	10.87	0.84	2107	0.00	0.07	0.000	100100	WATER DISTRICT #1 (unit)	723.00
	Byron-Bergen	20.32							WATER DISTRICT #2 (unit)	713.16
	Elba	17.16							WATER SHED	9.00
	Oakfield-Alabama	17.68	0.50							
LeRoy				1.09	10.54	1.09	10.54	76.50	LEROY FIRE	1.80
	Byron-Bergen	26.56							LEROY WATER #1 (unit)	403.10
	Caledonia-Mumford	19.58	0.07						NEID ROAD WATER	548.75
	LeRoy	23.38	0.79						LEROY WATER #3 (unit)	357.94
	Pavilion	20.93	0.47						LEROY WATER #6 (unit)	129.87
									LEROY WATER #8 (unit)	319.78
									LEROY WATER #10 (unit)	573.56
									LEROY WATER #11 (unit)	436.00
									ASBURY LIGHT (unit)	18.92
									LINWOOD LIGHT (unit)	23.21
									GENESEE CO. WATER	1.20
Oakfield				5.39	8.06	5.39	8.06	100.00	OAKFIELD FIRE	0.40
Oamicia	Elba	17.16		5.57	0.00	5.57	0.00	100.00	OAKFIELD WATER #2 (unit)	659.57
	Oakfield-Alabama	17.68	0.50						OAKFIELD WATER #3 (unit)	347.85
									OAKFIELD WATER #4 (unit)	449.75
									OAKFIELD WATER #5 (unit)	321.71
									OAKFIELD WATER #6 (unit)	723.00
									OAKFIELD WATER #7 (unit)	335.44
									OAKFIELD WATER #9 (unit)	460.67
									OAKFIELD WATER #10 (unit)	506.45
									OAKFIELD WATER #11 (unit)	382.71
				-	-					
Pavilion		10 (2	0.60	2.33	8.40			96.00	PAVILION FIRE	1.26
	LeRoy	18.63	0.63						PAVILION SEWER (unit)	417.94
	Pavilion	16.68	0.38						PAVILION WATER #1 (unit)	100.81
									PAVILION WATER #5 (unit)	0.00

TOWN/CITY	SCHOOL DISTRICT	2023-2024 SCHOOL	2023-2024 LIBRARY	OUTSIDE	2024 COUNTY OUTSIDE VILLAGE		2024 COUNTY INSIDE VILLAGE	•	SPECIAL DISTRICT	2024 SPECIAL DISTRICT TAX RATE VI	2024 LLAGE
Pembroke				1.21	9.27	1.21	9.27	87.00	EAST PEMBROKE FIRE	2.10	
	Akron	11.83							PEMBROKE FIRE	1.35	
	Oakfield-Alabama	20.32	0.58						CORFU FIRE	1.76	
	Pembroke	17.45	0.19						PEMBROKE SEWER #1 (unit)	193.05	
									PEMBROKE SEWER #2 (unit)	234.37	
									PEMBROKE WATER #1 (unit)	134.21	
									NEWSTEAD WATER		
									PEMBROKE WATER #3 (unit)	218.74	
									GENESEE CO. WATER	1.20	
Staffand				1.48	8.23			98.00	STAFFORD FIRE	1.67	
Stafford	Batavia City	17.01	1.18	1.40	8.23			98.00	STAFFORD FIRE STAFFORD WATER #1 (unit)	116.15	
	Batavia City Byron-Bergen	20.73	1.10						STAFFORD WATER #1 (unit) STAFFORD WATER #2 (unit)	181.83	
	Elba	17.51							STAFFORD WATER #2 (unit)	367.89	
	Liba LeRoy	18.25	0.62						STAFFORD WATER #4 (unit)	541.58	
	Pavilion	16.34	0.37						STAFFORD WATER #5 (unit)	389.02	
	T u villon	1010 1	0.57						STAFFORD WATER #6 (unit)	275.50	
									STAFFORD WATER #7 (unit)	635.38	
									STAFFORD WATER #8 (unit)	605.32	
									STAFFORD WATER #9 (unit)	574.80	
									STAFFORD WATER #10 (unit)	723.00	
									STAFFORD WATER #11 (unit)	729.63	
									STAFFORD WATER #12 (unit)	504.97	
									STAFFORD WBD #13 (unit)	1000.67	
									GENESEE CO. WATER	1.20	

NOTE: The City of Batavia tax rates reflect the fiscal year of April 2024 - March 2025 for City tax purposes and the fiscal year of January 2024 - December 2024 for County tax purposes. Tax rates are in dollars per thousand of taxable value, except where noted.